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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTBATION--conlinued. 

Residence, i I___ Na.m: of Deoea.sed~--- _ I 
1-·----I 

74 ! Saxton, William Kesteven 
75 i Sellers, Frederick Peter Heayne 
76 Shepherd, William 
77 

1 
Simpson, David .. 

78 1 Simpson, Thomas Maud . . . . 
79 

1
, Smith, Austin . . . . . . 

80 Smith, Hannah ; also known as Han-
I nab, Alick 

81 1 Smith, John Robert .. 
82 ' Smith, Williams Burns, jun. 
83 i Spence, James ~illie Paterson 
84 1 Sprague, FrancIS .. 
85 : Stammers, Thomas 
86 I Stowe, Christina Jessie .. 
87 . Taylor, Charlotte Agnes Blanch 
88 Taylor, Duncan .. 
89 Thomson, Martha 
90 Tinney, Lucy 
91 Truscott, John Parslow 
92 Uren, Elizabeth Jane 
93 Waite, George •. 
94 I Walsh, Hannah .. 
95 , Ward, John 
96 I Weavers, Sarah Ann 
97 Weston, Gilbert James 
981 Whitaker, Charles Godfrey 
99 Wicks, Harry Alexander .. 

100 · Williams, William .. 
101 , Wooding, Elizabeth Francesca 
102 I Woollven, Richard Thomas 
103 \ Worsall, Esdaile . . . . 

1 

Cheviot 
Wellington 
Auckland 

I Hamua .. 
, Ngaruawahia 
I Auckland 
I Lakeside 

I Oamaru .. 
Otaki .. 

I In vercargill 
II Dunedin 

Waimatua 

I 
Napier .. 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Te Kawa 

I 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Dunedin 

I 
Chri~tchurch 

" Waitara .. 
Riccarton 
Hastings 
Rissington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Sydney .. 

Publio Trust Office, Wellington, 5th May, 1923. 

Occnpa.tion. 

Stock agent 
Retired Civil servant, 
Pensioner .. 
Labourer .. 
Mu~ic-teacher 
Storeman .. 
.Farmer 

Grocer 
Disabled soldier 
Gasfitter 
Retired engine-driver 
Farmer 
Widow 
Married woman 
Draper's assistant 
Married woman 
Widow 
Gentleman 
Widow 
Storeman .. 
Married woman 
Retired stationer 
Married woman 
Carpenter 
Engineer .. 
Clerk 
Blacksmith 
Spinster .. 

I 
Compositor 
Marine engineer 

Date 
of 

Death. 

23/3/23 
4/4/23 

14/3/23 
20/3/23 
14/1/23 
13/4/23 
12/4/23 

23/3/23 
7/2/23 
3/3/23 
2/7/21 
4/3/23 

10/3/23 
7/4/23 

19/3/23 
29/10/22 
30/3/23 
15/3/23 
29/3/23 
3/2/04 

10/3/23 
21/3/23 
21/3/23 
15/2/23 
5/4/23 

12/3/23 
25/2/23 
26/1/23 
7/4/23 

18/3/23 

Rema.rks. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 

Test~te. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 

Test~te. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

ln~tate. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Tralltee. 

Public Truat Office Act, 1908, and ita Amendmenta.-Electiona lo adminiater Eat.ares. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to adminiater in respect of 
the Aeveral estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and ocoupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth, the gross property in each case being estimated not to exceed £400 in value. 

No.I 
I 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Name. Residence. 

I 

Bowie, John .. .. Whangarei .. 
I 

Cashel, Robert .. .. Ongarue .. .. 
Crockett, Edward Walter .. Christchurch .. 
Dowie, Robert .. Oamaru .. .. 
Dowling, Thomas Edward Ohakune .. .. 
Fulton, Robert Morton .. Waikino .. .. 
Hanley, Louisa .. .. Wellington .. 
Johnson, Magdalene .. Ross .. .. 
Jones, Mary Jane .. Wellington .. 
Millar, Robert William .. Papatoetoe .. 
Parker, Emily .. Motueka .. 
Porter, John AnderRon .. Dobson .. .. 
Rae, Susan Ann .. .. Invercargill .. 
Simpson, Thomas Maud .. Ngaruawahia .. 
Tinney, Lucy .. .. Wellington .. 
Tomich, Andrew .. Paeroa .. .. 
Wooding, Elizabeth Fran- Northampton, Eng-

cesca land 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 8th May, 1923. 

Ooonpatlon. I Date I Da~ I ;~;: ,--;~P ~~ 
' of Death I Election I ··-·te _..., 
! • II.led. I n .... - • I conce,...,... 

I Farmer .. 6/3/23 
Surveyor .. 26/12/22 

! 

Minor .. .. 7/5/19 
Old-age pensioner 26/3/23 
Skilled labourer .. 18/3/23 

30/4/23 Intestate Auckland. 
30/4/23 

C~tchurch . 30/4/23 " 30/4/23 Testate Dunedin. 
1/5/23 Intestate Wellington. 

Battery hand .. 20/12/22 
Widow .. 26/3/23 

" 
.. 12/3/20 

1/5/23 Auckland. 
30/4/23 

Tes~te 
Wellington. 

30/4/23 Hokitika. 

" 
.. ll/7/22 4/5/23 Intestate Wellington. 

Labourer .. 24/8/22 1/5/23 " Auckland. 
Spinster .. 7/3/23 30/4/23 Testate Nelson. 
Sawmiller .. 29/9/22 30/4/23 Intestate Hokitika. 
Widow .. 27/12/22 30/4/23 lnvercargill. 
Teacher of music 14/1/23 
Widow .. 30/3/23 

4/5/23 
Test~te 

Auckland. 
1/5/23 Wellington. 

Labourer .. 25/3/22 1/5/23 Intestate Auckland. 
Spinster .. 26/1/23 4/5/23 Testate 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Notice to make Return.• of Income under the Land and Income I wages, interest, rents, annuity, or other annual payment, 
Tax Act, 1916. where such income exc3eds £250 per annum. The returns 

N OTICE is hereby given that in pursuance of the above 
Act and the regulations made thereunder, every 

person and company, whether a taxpayer of not, having 
derived income within the meaning of the said Act during 
the year ending 31st March, 1923, from any source 01 by 
any means which is made the subject of taxation under the 
said Act, is hereby required to make and furnish tu me, in 
the prescribed form, returns of such income on or before the 
1st day of June, 1923. 

Returns· of income are required to be furnished by all 
companies and persons in business (including farmers), 
whether for the whole or part of the income year. They are 
also required from all persons in receipt of income from salary, 

are required annually from such persons notwithstanding 
that by reason of the special exemptions allowable by law 
they may not be liable to pay tax. 

And, further, notice is hereby given that such returns 
shall in all cases be delivered at or forwarded to the office 
of the Commissioner of Taxes, in the Government Buildings 
at Wellington. 

D. G. CLARK, Com~issioner of Taxes. 
NoTE.-Forins of return may be obtained at any postal 

money-order office ; they will not be sent to taxpayers from 
the office of the Commissioner of Taxes unl ~ss-written applica­
tion is made for them. 

SPECIAL NoTE.-Any person failing to furnish a return 
at the prescribed time is liable to a penalty up to £100. 


