DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence,		Occupation.		Date of Death.	Remarks.	
74	Saxton, William Kesteven	Cheviot		Stock agent		23/3/23	Testate.	
75	Sellers, Frederick Peter Heavne	Wellington		Retired Civil serve		4/4/23	,,	
76	Shepherd, William	Auckland		Pensioner		14/3/23	Intestate.	
77	Simpson, David	Hamua		Labourer		20/3/23	,, -	
78	Simpson, Thomas Maud			Music-teacher		14/1/23	,,	
79	Smith, Austin	Auckland		Storeman		13/4/23	Testate.	
80	Smith, Hannah; also known as Han- nah, Alick	Lakeside	• •	Farmer	• •	12/4/23	Intestate.	
31	Smith, John Robert	Oamaru		Grocer		23/3/23	Testate.	
32	Smith, Williams Burns, jun	Otaki		Disabled soldier		7/2/23	Intestate.	
33	Spence, James Gillie Paterson	Invercargill		Gasfitter		3/3/23	,,	
34	Sprague, Francis	Dunedin		Retired engine-dri	ver	2/7/21	Testate.	
35	Stammers, Thomas	Waimatua		Farmer		4/3/23	,,	
36	Stowe, Christina Jessie	Napier		Widow		10/3/23	Intestate.	
37	Taylor, Charlotte Agnes Blanch	Christchurch		Married woman		7/4/23	,,	
38	Taylor, Duncan	Dunedin		Draper's assistant		19/3/23	Testate.	
9	Thomson, Martha	Te Kawa		Married woman		29/10/22	Intestate.	
90	Tinney, Lucy	Wellington		Widow		30/3/23	Testate.	
91	Truscott, John Parslow	Masterton		Gentleman		15/3/23	,,,	
2	Uren, Elizabeth Jane	Dunedin		Widow		29/3/23	,,	
93	Waite, George	,,		Storeman		3/2/04	Intestate.	
)4	Walsh, Hannah	,,		Married woman		10/3/23	,,	
95	Ward, John	Christchurch		Retired stationer		21/3/23	Testate.	
96	Weavers, Sarah Ann	,,		Married woman		21/3/23	,,	
97	Weston, Gilbert James	Waitara		Carpenter		15/2/23	Intestate.	
98	Whitaker, Charles Godfrey	Riccarton		Engineer		5/4/23	Testate.	
99	Wicks, Harry Alexander	Hastings		Clerk		12/3/23	Intestate.	
00	Williams, William	Rissington		Blacksmith		25/2/23	Testate.	
)1	Wooding, Elizabeth Francesca	Auckland		Spinster		26/1/23	,,	
)2	Woollven, Richard Thomas	Wellington		Compositor		7/4/23	Intestate.	
)3	Worsall, Esdaile	Sydney		Marine engineer		18/3/23	,,	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 5th May, 1923.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences. the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth, the gross property in each case being estimated not to exceed £400 in value.

No.	Name. Residence,		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Bowie, John Cashel, Robert Crockett, Edward Walter Dowie, Robert Dowling, Thomas Edward Fulton, Robert Morton Hanley, Louisa Johnson, Magdalene Jones, Mary Jane Millar, Robert William Parker, Emily Porter, John Anderson Rae, Susan Ann Simpson, Thomas Maud Tinney, Lucy Tomich, Andrew	Whangarei Ongarue Christchurch Oamaru Ohakune Waikino Wellington Ross Wellington Papatoetoe Motueka Dobson Invercargill Ngaruawahia Wellington Paeroa		Minor Old-age pensioner Skilled labourer . Battery hand Widow	6/3/23 26/12/22 7/5/19 26/3/23 18/3/23 20/12/22 26/3/23 12/3/20 11/7/22 24/8/22 7/3/23 29/9/22 27/12/22 14/1/23 30/3/23 25/3/22	30/4/23 30/4/23 30/4/23 30/4/23 1/5/23 1/5/23 30/4/23 4/5/23 30/4/23 30/4/23 4/5/23 1/5/23 1/5/23	Intestate "" Testate Intestate "" Testate Intestate "" Testate Intestate "" Testate Intestate Intestate "" Testate Intestate	Auckland. Christchurch. Dunedin. Wellington. Auckland. Wellington. Hokitika. Wellington. Auckland. Nelson. Hokitika. Invercargill. Auckland. Wellington. Auckland.
17	Wooding, Elizabeth Fran- cesca	Northampton, land	Eng-	Spinster	26/1/23	4/5/23	Testate	**

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 8th May, 1923.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Notice to make Returns of Income under the Land and Income Tax Act, 1916.

N OTICE is hereby given that in pursuance of the above Act and the regulations made thereunder, every person and company, whether a taxpayer of not, having derived income within the meaning of the said Act during the year ending 31st March, 1923, from any source or by any means which is made the subject of taxation under the said Act, is hereby required to make and furnish to me, in the prescribed form, returns of such income on or before the 1st day of June, 1923.

Returns of income are required to be furnished by all companies and persons in business (including farmers), whether for the whole or part of the income year. They are also required from all persons in receipt of income from salary,

wages, interest, rents, annuity, or other annual payment, where such income exceeds £250 per annum. The returns are required annually from such persons notwithstanding that by reason of the special exemptions allowable by law they may not be liable to pay tax.

And, further, notice is hereby given that such returns shall in all cases be delivered at or forwarded to the office of the Commissioner of Taxes, in the Government Buildings at Wellimeton.

at Wellington.

D. G. CLARK, Commissioner of Taxes.

Note.—Forms of return may be obtained at any postal money-order office; they will not be sent to taxpayers from the office of the Commissioner of Taxes unless written application is made for them.

Special Note .- Any person failing to furnish a return at the prescribed time is liable to a penalty up to £100.